
N O T I F I C A T I O N (ÃÖæ“Ö®ÖÖ) 

MHADA RECRUITMENT - 2021 EXAMINATION PATTERN  

´ÆüÖ›üÖ ÃÖ¸üôûÃÖê¾ÖÖ ³Ö¸üŸÖß - 2021 ¯Ö×¸üõÖê“Öê Ã¾Öºþ¯Ö ¾Ö ¯Ö¨üŸÖß  

 

 ´ÆüÖ›üÖ ÃÖ¸üôûÃÖê¾ÖÖ ³Ö¸üŸÖß-2021 ´Ö¬µÖê ŸÖÖÓ×¡ÖÛú ¾Ö †ŸÖÖÓ×¡ÖÛú ÝÖ™üÖŸÖß»Ö 14 ÃÖ Ó¾ÖÝÖÖÔÛú¸üßŸÖÖ †Öò®Ö»ÖÖ‡Ô®Ö ¯Ö¨üŸÖß®Öê †•ÖÔ 

´ÖÖÝÖ×¾ÖÞµÖÖŸÖ †Ö»Öê †ÖÆêüŸÖ. ÃÖ¤ü¸ü 14 ÃÖ Ó¾ÖÝÖÖÔÛú¸üßŸÖÖ ×Ûú´ÖÖ®Ö ¿ÖîõÖ×ÞÖÛú †ÆÔüŸÖÖ ÆüÖ ×®ÖÛúÂÖ ×¾Ö“ÖÖ¸üÖŸÖ ‘Öê‣ú®Ö 7 Œ»ÖÃ™üÃÖÔ ²Ö®Ö×¾ÖÞµÖÖŸÖ 

†Ö»Öê †ÃÖæ®Ö, ‹ÛúÖ Œ»ÖÃ™ü¸ü Ûú¸üßŸÖÖ ‹Ûú“Ö ¯Ö×¸üõÖÖ ‘ÖêÞµÖÖŸÖ µÖêÞÖÖ¸ü †ÖÆêü. (•¤üÖ. ÛúÖµÖÔÛúÖ¸üß †×³ÖµÖÓŸÖÖ, •¯Ö †×³ÖµÖÓŸÖÖ ¾Ö ÃÖÆüÖµÖÛú 

†×³ÖµÖÓŸÖÖ µÖÖ ŸÖß®Ö ÃÖÓ¾ÖÝÖÖÔ“ÖÖ ÃÖ´ÖÖ¾Öê¿Ö ‹ÛúÖ Œ»ÖÃ™ü¸ü ´Ö¬µÖê †ÖÆêü. µÖÖ ŸÖß®Ö ÃÖÓ¾ÖÝÖÖÔŸÖ ‹Û ØÛú¾ÖÖ ‹ÛúÖ¯ÖêõÖÖ •ÖÖÃŸÖ ÃÖÓ¾ÖÝÖÖÔŸÖ †•ÖÔ Ûêú»Öê»µÖÖ 

•´Öê¤ü¾ÖÖ¸üÖÓ®ÖÖ ‹Ûú“Ö ¯Ö×¸üõÖÖ ªÖ¾ÖµÖÖ“Öß †ÖÆêü.) 

 ¯Ö×¸üõÖêÛú¸üßŸÖÖ •µÖÖ ÃÖÓ¾ÖÝÖÖÔŸÖ ŸÖÖÓ×¡ÖÛú ØÛú¾ÖÖ ¾µÖÖ¾ÖÃÖÖ×µÖÛú Ã¾Öºþ¯ÖÖ“Öê ¯ÖÏ¿®Ö ×¾Ö“ÖÖ¸üÞµÖÖŸÖ µÖêÞÖÖ¸ü †ÖÆêüŸÖ ŸµÖÖÓ“ÖÖ †³µÖÖÃÖÛÎú´Ö 

´ÆüÖ›üÖ“µÖÖ †×¬ÖÛéúŸÖ ÃÖÓÛêúŸÖÃ£ÖôûÖ¾Ö¸ü ¯ÖÏ×ÃÖ¨ü Ûú¸üÞµÖÖŸÖ †Ö»Öê»ÖÖ †ÖÆêü. •´Öê¤ü¾ÖÖ¸üÖ®ÖÖ ŸµÖÖÓ“µÖÖ ¯Ö×¸üõÖê“µÖÖ ŸÖµÖÖ¸üßÛú¸üßŸÖÖ ÃÖ¤ü¸ü ´ÖÖ×ÆüŸÖß“ÖÖ 

•¯ÖµÖÖêÝÖ ÆüÖê‡Ô»Ö.  

 ¯Ö×¸üõÖê“Ö Œ»ÖÃ™ü¸ü, ¯Ö×¸üõÖê“Öê Ã¾Öºþ¯Ö, ¯ÖÏ¿®ÖÃÖÓÜµÖÖ ¾Ö ÝÖãÞÖ µÖÖ²ÖÖ²ÖŸÖ“Öß ´ÖÖ×ÆüŸÖß ¯Öãœüß»Ö ŸÖŒŸµÖÖ´Ö¬µÖê ®Ö´Öæ¤ü Ûú¸üÞµÖÖŸÖ †Ö»Öß †ÖÆêü.   



Clusters, Examination Pattern, No. of questions and Marks details  for MHADA Recruitment 2021 

Examination –: 

Cluster 

No. 

Cadres Education 

Qualification 

Exam Pattern Marks Time 

01 (i)Executive 

Engineer (Civil) 

(ii)Deputy   

Engineer (Civil) 

(iii)Assistant 

Engineer (Civil) 

Degree in 

Civil 

Engineering 

and  

equivalent 

thereto 

Marathi Language      25 question  

English language        25 questions 

General Knowledge    25 questions 

General Intelligence   25 questions 

Technical subject        50 questions 

Total                           150 questions  

25 

25 

25 

25 

100 

200 

02 hrs 

02 (i)Estate Manager 

/ Administrative 

Officer 

Degree and 

Diploma / 

Degree in 

Business 

Management 

(Marketing 

and Finance)  

Marathi Language      25 question  

English language        25 questions 

General Knowledge    25 questions 

General Intelligence   25 questions 

Management subject   50 questions 

Total                           150 questions  

25 

25 

25 

25 

100 

200 

02 hrs 

03 (i)Assistant Legal 

Advisor 

Master Degree 

in Law 

Marathi Language      25 question  

English language        25 questions 

General Knowledge    25 questions 

General Intelligence   25 questions 

Legal subject              50 questions 

Total                           150 questions  

25 

25 

25 

25 

100 

200 

 

02 hrs 



04 (i) Junior Engineer 

(Civil)  

Diploma in 

Civil 

Engineering 

Marathi Language      25 question  

English language        25 questions 

General Knowledge    25 questions 

General Intelligence   25 questions 

Technical subject       50 questions 

Total                           150 questions 

25 

25 

25 

25 

100 

200 

02 hrs 

05 (i)Junior 

Architectural 

Assistant 

Degree in 

Architecture 

Marathi Language      25 question  

English language        25 questions 

General Knowledge    25 questions 

General Intelligence   25 questions 

Technical subject       50 questions 

Total                           150 questions 

25 

25 

25 

25 

100 

200 

02 hrs 

06 (i)Assistant 

(ii)Senior Clerk 

(iii)Junior Clerk 

cum Typist 

Degree Marathi Language      50 question  

English language        50 questions 

General Knowledge    50 questions 

General Intelligence   50 questions 

Total                           200 questions 

50 

50 

50 

50 

200 

02 hrs 

07 (i)Stenographer 

cum typist 

(ii)Civil 

Engineering 

Assistant 

(iii)Surveyor 

(iv)Tracer 

SSC Marathi Language      50 question  

English language        50 questions 

General Knowledge    50 questions 

General Intelligence   50 questions 

Total                           200 questions 

50 

50 

50 

50 

200 

02 hrs 

 


